[o]o]
SPECIFIC

RECOMMENDATION

»  Adverse food reactions (food allergy and/or food intolerance) resulting in dermatological and/or gastrointestinal disorders
» Gastrointestinal problems such as diarrhoea, vomiting and flatulence caused by malabsorption, maldigestion, EPI, acute gastroenteritis or IBD
» Healthy dogs of all breeds and ages

fofo]

SPECIFIC

PROPERTIES AND RATIONALE FOR THE COMPOSITION

Hydrolysed
salmon
protein

Rice
(gluten free)

High
digestibility

Hydrolysed salmon protein with a molecular weight <10.000 Dalton has a high digestibility and a low allergenicity.

Rice has a low allergenicity and a high digestibility, which makes it a perfect ingredient for hypoallergenic treats.
Rice does not contain gluten and will thus be tolerated by dogs with gluten allergy/intolerance.

Very high quality and highly digestible ingredients make the treats especially useful for dogs with small intestinal
diarrhoea.



ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

» SPECIFIC" CT-HY Hypoallergenic Treats are based on very few
ingredients; all of these are also used in SPECIFIC* CDD-HY Food
Allergy Management and SPECIFIC* CS2D-HY Allergy Management
Plus. Thus, food allergic dogs which can be successfully maintained
on SPECIFIC" CDD-HY Food Allergy Management or SPECIFIC*
CCD-HY Allergy Management Plus can without any doubt tolerate

SPECIFIC" CT-HY Hypoallergenic Treats.

NUTRIENT CONTENT
Energy kJ 1683
Protein g (crude) 18.7
Fat g (crude) 12.0
Carbohydrate g (NFE) 54.9
Fibre g (crude) 1.0
Calcium g 0.76
Phosphorus g 0.72
Sodium g 0.60
Omega-3 fatty acids g 0.03
Ratio n-3:n-6 1:41
Water g 8.0

INGREDIENTS

Rice, hydrolysed salmon protein, rice protein, pork fat, minerals,
vitamins and trace elements, powdered cellulose, sunflower oil.

Antioxidants: EC approved additives: BHA, BHT.
The treats contain no artificial colours or flavourings.

7.1
326
0.6
0.45
0.43
0.36
0.02
1:41

folo]
SPECIFIC

FEEDING GUIDE IN GRAMS PER DAY

Use SPECIFIC" CT-HY Hypoallergenic Treats as supplementary food
to treat or reward the dog. In order to prevent the dog from becoming
overweight, it is recommended that the daily food ration is reduced

corresponding to the amount of treats given.

In the tables below, it is indicated how much the feeding amount
of some selected SPECIFIC™ diets should be reduced when giving 5

SPECIFIC" CT-HY Hypoallergenic Treats.

SPECIFIC" CDD Food Allergy Management
SPECIFIC" CDD-HY Food Allergy Management
SPECIFIC" CQ2D-HY Allergy Management Plus

SPECIFIC" CDD Food Allergy Management
SPECIFIC" CDD-HY Food Allergy Management
SPECIFIC" CID Digestive Support

SPECIFIC" CQ2D-HY Allergy Management Plus

SPECIFIC" CPD-S/M/XL Puppy
SPECIFIC" CXD-S/M/XL Adult
SPECIFIC™ CGD-S/M/XL Senior
SPECIFIC" CAD Active

SPECIFIC* CJD Joint Support
SPECIFIC" CQ2D Omega Plus Support
SPECIFIC™ CRD-1 Weight Reduction
SPECIFIC" CRD-2 Weight Control

SPECIFIC™ DIETS - VETERINARY EXCLUSIVE SINCE 1988

19
19
19

19
19
19
19

18/18/19
19
20
16
20
17
24
22

VERSION 04-2012



