

# **RECOMMENDATION**

- Adverse food reactions (food allergy and/or food intolerance) resulting in dermatological and/or gastrointestinal disorders
- Gastrointestinal problems such as diarrhoea, vomiting and flatulence caused by malabsorption, maldigestion, EPI, acute gastroenteritis or IBD
- Healthy dogs of all breeds and ages





SPECIFIC™ CT-HY HYPOALLERGENIC TREATS

## PROPERTIES AND RATIONALE FOR THE COMPOSITION



**Hydrolysed salmon protein** with a molecular weight <10.000 Dalton has a high digestibility and a low allergenicity.



Rice has a **low allergenicity and a high digestibility**, which makes it a perfect ingredient for hypoallergenic treats. Rice does not contain gluten and will thus be tolerated by dogs with gluten allergy/intolerance.



Very high quality and highly digestible ingredients make the treats especially useful for dogs with small intestinal diarrhoea.



# **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**

► SPECIFIC™ CT-HY Hypoallergenic Treats are based on very few ingredients; all of these are also used in SPECIFIC™ CDD-HY Food Allergy Management and SPECIFIC™ CΩD-HY Allergy Management Plus. Thus, food allergic dogs which can be successfully maintained on SPECIFIC™ CDD-HY Food Allergy Management or SPECIFIC™ CΩD-HY Allergy Management Plus can without any doubt tolerate SPECIFIC™ CT-HY Hypoallergenic Treats.

## **NUTRIENT CONTENT**

Nutrient		Contents per MJ
Energy kJ	1683	
Protein g (crude)	18.7	11.1
Fat g (crude)	12.0	7.1
Carbohydrate g (NFE)	54.9	32.6
Fibre g (crude)	1.0	0.6
Calcium g	0.76	0.45
Phosphorus g	0.72	0.43
Sodium g	0.60	0.36
Omega-3 fatty acids g	0.03	0.02
Ratio n-3:n-6	1:41	1:41
Water g	8.0	

### **INGREDIENTS**

Rice, hydrolysed salmon protein, rice protein, pork fat, minerals, vitamins and trace elements, powdered cellulose, sunflower oil. Antioxidants: EC approved additives: BHA, BHT.

The treats contain no artificial colours or flavourings.

## FEEDING GUIDE IN GRAMS PER DAY

Use SPECIFIC T-HY Hypoallergenic Treats as supplementary food to treat or reward the dog. In order to prevent the dog from becoming overweight, it is recommended that the daily food ration is reduced corresponding to the amount of treats given.

In the tables below, it is indicated how much the feeding amount of some selected SPECIFIC $^{\text{\tiny W}}$  diets should be reduced when giving 5 SPECIFIC $^{\text{\tiny W}}$  CT-HY Hypoallergenic Treats.

Dogs with adverse food reactions 5 SPECIFIC™ CT-HY treats replace:	
SPECIFIC™ CDD Food Allergy Management	19
SPECIFIC™ CDD-HY Food Allergy Management	19
SPECIFIC™ CΩD-HY Allergy Management Plus	19

Dogs with gastrointestinal problems 5 SPECIFIC™ CT-HY treats replace:	
SPECIFIC <sup>™</sup> CDD Food Allergy Management	19
SPECIFIC™ CDD-HY Food Allergy Management	19
SPECIFIC <sup>™</sup> CID Digestive Support	19
SPECIFIC™ CΩD-HY Allergy Management Plus	19

Healthy dogs of all breeds and ages 5 SPECIFIC™ CT-HY treats replace:	
SPECIFIC™ CPD-S/M/XL Puppy	18/18/19
SPECIFIC™ CXD-S/M/XL Adult	19
SPECIFIC™ CGD-S/M/XL Senior	20
SPECIFIC™ CAD Active	16
SPECIFIC™ CJD Joint Support	20
SPECIFIC™ CΩD Omega Plus Support	17
SPECIFIC™ CRD-1 Weight Reduction	24
SPECIFIC™ CRD-2 Weight Control	22